
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Obr. 1  

 
 
 

Obr.1 ř²d²tka 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu 

 
 

Symbol 
HART 

 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

N§zev AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus*  

1 40100BM0T001 139 488 ř²d²tka HANDLE JOINTING COMP. 1  

2 B01091004063 007 928 Ġroub FLANGE BOLT 1  

3 B04171012563 007 929 Matice U NUT 10X1.25MM 1  

4 40001BM0T000 007 930 Guma Ś²d²tek /lev§/ L. GRIP 1  

5 40210BM0T000 007 674 RukojeŠ plynu s gumou R. GRIP ASSY. 1  

6 40211BM0T000 007 931 RukojeŠ plynu THROTTLE GUIDE TUBE 1  

7 40212BM0T000 007 675 Guma Ś²d²tek /prav§/ R. GRIP 1  

8 40300BM0T001 337 393 Lanko plynu THROTTLE CABLE ASSY. 1  

9 B02000501025 007 932 Ġroub PAN HEAD SCREW 5X10 1  

10 40270BM0T000 220 274 Brzdov® lanko BRAKE CABLE 1  

11 40008BM0T000 139 489 Brzdov§ hadiļka JACKET, RR. BRAKE CABLE 1  

12 40273BM0T000 007 933 Podloģka lanka PIN, STOPPER 1  

13 40271BM0T000 007 934 Regulace NUT, ADJUSTING 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1+2  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Obr. 2 

 
 

Obr.2 PŚep²naļe  Ś²d²tek 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu             Symbol 

 
 
 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

N§zev AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus*  
HART 

1 40500BM0T000 512 423    Sada pŚep²naļŢ /lev§/ 

2 40002BM0T000 220 275 Brzdov§ p§ļka /lev§/ 

3 40004BMAT000 007 935 Ġroub 

4 B04000500065 007 936 Matice 

5 91600BMAT000 220 276          Sp²naļ brzdov®ho svŊtla 

6 40600BM0T000 512 424        Sada pŚep²naļŢ /prav§/ 

7 40610BM0T000 512 425 PŚep²naļ /pravĨ/ 

     TŊleso pŚep²naļŢ 

LEFT HANDLE SWITCH COMP. 1  

LEFT LEVER 1  

LEVER MOUNTING SCREW 1  

U NUT 1  

STOP SWITCH ASSY. 1  

RIGHT HANDLE SWITCH COMP 1  

RIGHT HANDLE SWITCH 1  

8 40620BM0T000 512 867 

9 B02000502025 007 937 

10 B02000502525 007 938 

11 40510BM0T000 512 869 

/prav®/ 

Ġroub 5x20 

Ġroub 5x25 

PŚep²naļ /levĨ/ 

R. SWITCH FIXING SEAT 1  

PAN HEAD SCREW 5X20 2  

PAN HEAD SCREW 5X25 2  

LEFT HANDLE SWITCH 1   

12 40520BM0T000 512 871            TŊlo pŚep²naļŢ /lev§/ L. SWITCH FIXING SEAT 1  

13 B07000000505 007 939 Podloģka 5mm WASHER 5MM 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2+2  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Obr. 3 
 

Obr.3 ZavŊġen² /pŚedn²/ 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu 

1 43300BM0T001 

2 43200BM0T001 

3 43201BMBT000 

4 43260K00P000 

5 43207K00PT000 

6 43230BMBT000 
 

7 43214BMBT000 

8 43208BMBT000 

9 43202BMBT000 

10 B190123200B0 

11 43203BMBT000 

12 43204BMBT003 

13 B02050802562 

14 05501BMAT000 

15 43100BM0T001 

16 43004BMAT000 

17 B01091003063 

18 43008BMAT003 

19 43001BMAT001 

20 43003BMAT000 

21 43005BMAT000 

22 B06010140000 

23 B02060601223 

24 43021BM0T001 

25 43150BMAT000 

26 43209J0AP000 

27 43301BMBT000 

28 43215BMAT000 

29 B01090601663 

30 43206BMAT000 

31 43000BM0T001 

 
 
 
 

Symbol 
HART 

806 486  

806 487  

806 512  

710 399  

008 073 

806 514 
 

806 515 

806 516  

429 460  

710 400  

429 461  

008 074  

008 075  

429 462  

429 396  

902 492  

008 098  

008 097  

902 491  

902 490  

902 489  

902 488  

008 096  

140 093  

140 092  

710 414  

806 513  

008 095  

007 968  

710 413  

429 463 

 
 
 
 
 

N§zev 

Tlumiļ pŚedn² /pravĨ/  

 Tlumiļ pŚedn² /levĨ/  

Teleskopick§ trubka venkovn² 

Gufero 

     ZajiġtŊn² 

  Teleskopick§ trubka vnitŚn² 

Hrot v pŚedn²m 
zavŊġen² 

Krouģek 

Pruģina 

O-krouģek  23.2X2.65 

   Pruģina zavŊġen² 

Matice 

Ġroub 8x25 

GumovĨ kryt  teleskopu 

Doln² poliļka 

Loģisko 

Ġroub doln² poliļky 10X1.25X30 

Matice 

Loģisko 

Loģisko 

Kryt loģiska 

Uloģen² loģiska 3/16ò 

Ġroub 6X12 

Drģ§k brzdov® hadiļky 

Uchycen² lanka  

   tachometru 

Podloģka 

Teleskopick§ trubka venkovn² 

ZajiġtŊn² 

Kryt 6X16 

ProtiprachovĨ kryt 

     PŚedn² zavŊġen² /kpl./ 

 

 

3+2 

 
 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus* 
 

F.R. FORK ASSY. 1  

F.L. FORK ASSY. 1  

OUTER TUBE, 1 1  

OIL SEAL 2  

CLIP 2  
 

INNER TUBE COMP 2  
 

FR. FORK PISTON 2  
 

PISTON RING 2  

SPRING 2  

O-RING 23.2X2.65 2  

FR. FORK SPRING 2  

CAP BOLT 2  

BOLT 8X25MM 2  

STICKER 2  

UNDER BRACKET COMP. 1  

BALL RACE, 4 1  
 

FLANGE BOLT 10X1.25X30 2  
 

NUT 2  

BALL RACE, 1 1  

BALL RACE, 2 2  

BALL RACE COVER 1  

STEEL BALL 3/16ò  44  

PAN HEAD SCREW 6X12 2  

FR. BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 1  
 

CABLE HOLDER 1  
 

GASKET 2  

OUTER TUBE 2 1  

CIR-CLIP 2  

FLANGE BOLT 6X16 3  

COVER, ANTI-DUST 2  

FRONT   FORK   ASSY. 1   



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Obr. 4 
 
 

Obr.4 Kolo /pŚedn²/ 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu 

1 44100BM0TC1A 

2 44006BM0T910 

3 44300BM0T000 

4 B12046020100 

5 B140107D12AB 

6 B1403Z201100 

7 B04171212563 

8 44004G4CT000 

9 44005BM0T000 

10 44200BM0T000 

65100BM0TB72 

65100BM0TB73 

65100BM0TLE2 

65100BM0TLE3 

11 65100BM0TLE2 

65100BM0TC22 

65100BM0TLE2 

65100BM0TC22 

65100BM0TC22 

12 B1404Z2011C0 

 
 
 
 
 

Symbol 
HART 

139 540 

139 541 

710 387 

902 482 

429 439 

429 440 

007 942 

007 943 

429 441 

512 427 
 
 
 
 
 

139 553 
 
 
 
 
 

008 071 

 
 
 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

N§zev AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus* 

Disk 3.5-12 RIM COMP.3.5-12 1  

Distanļn² v§leļek DISTANCE COLLAR COMP. 1  

Gufero 22X35X7 OIL SEAL 22X35X7 1  

Loģisko BALL BEARING 6201 2  

Pneumatika 120/70-12 TIRE 120/70-12(E MARK) 1  

Ventil RIM VALVE 1  

Matice 12mm FLANGE U NUT 12MM 1  

Osa kola /pŚedn²/ FR. WHEEL AXLE 1  

V§leļek FR. WHEEL L. COLLAR 1  

        Ġnek tachometru SPEEDOMETER GEAR COMP. 1  

FRONT FENDER COMP./Black/  

FRONT FENDER COMP Matt Black  

Front fender Red  

Front fender Burgundi  

Blatn²k /pŚedn²/ /kpl./ Front fender Yellow 1  

Front fender Dark Blue  

FRONT FENDER COMP. (BLUE)  

FRONT FENDER COMP. (SILVER)  

FRONT FENDER COMP. (PLASTIC)  

Matice ventilu CAP, VALVE 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

4+2  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Obr. 5 

Obr.5 BrzdovĨ syst®m /pŚedn²/ 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu Symbol 

 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

N§zev AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus*  
HART 

1 45029J00P000 008 100 Podloģka PLATE WASHER 4  

2 45009BMBT000 220 354 BrzdovĨ v§lec MASTER VĆLEC BODY 1  

3 45140BMAT000 220 355 P²stek PISTON ASSY. 1  

4 45011J1DT000 220 356       Kryt n§drģky RESERVOIR DIAPHRAGM 1  

5 45012BMBT000 220 357     Kryt RESERVOIR CAP 1  

6 B02010401025 008 101 Ġroub 4X10 FLAT HEAD SCREW 4X10 2  

7 45023 J1DT 000 220 358  Drģ§k MASTER VĆLEC BRACKET 1  

8 B01070602365 008 102 Ġroub 6X23mm BOLT 6X23MM 1  

9 45200BMBT000 220 359 Brzdov§ hadiļka FR. BRAKE HOSE 1  

10 45037J00P000 220 360 Ġroub UNION BOLT 2  

11 45400BMBTB30 220 353 BrzdovĨ v§lec /kpl./ VĆLEC COMP. 1  

12 45000J4FT000 220 277 BrzdovĨ syst®m /pŚedn²/ /kpl./ DISC BRAKE ASSY., FR. 1  

13 45033BM0T001 220 361 BrzdovĨ kotouļ BRAKE DISC(CHANG) 1  

14 45036JJ0T000 008 103 Ġroub brzdov®ho kotouļe BOLT 3  

15 45062BMBT000 008 104 Ġroub BLOCKING MASS 1  

16 45001J4FT000 220 362 BrzdovĨ tŚmen CALIPER BODY 1  

17 45019J00P000 008 105 Ġroub BREED SCREW 1  

18 45021 J00P000 008 106 Matice BREED SCREW CAP 1  

19 45006J4FT000 220 371 P²stek OIL PLUG 1  

20 45008J00P000 710 417    TŊsnŊn² SEAL, OIL PLUG 1  

21 45007J00P000 220 372 Kryt COVER, DUST SEAL 1  

22 45017G0CP000 220 363 Pl²ġek PAD SUPPORT,1 1  

23 45120J4FT000 220 278     Brzdov§ deska BRAKE PAD KIT I 1  

24 45130J4FT000 220 279     Brzdov§ deska BRAKE PAD KIT II 1  

25 B01090803563 008 107 Ġroub 8X35 FLANGE BOLT 8X35 2  

 

 

5+2  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
26 45022J3AT000 

27 40015J1CT000 

28 B04160600065 

29 45015BMAT000 
 

30 45110J4FTG10 

31 91700J3AT000 

32 45013J1DT000 

33 45014G0CT000 

34 45015K00P000 

35 45016J1CT000 

36 45025BMAT000 

37 45170F00P000 

38 45031F00P000 

39 B070600008000 

40 45072G0CP000 

41 45053G0CP000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Obr. 6 

Obr.6 VĨfukovĨ syst®m 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu 

1 47000BMB000 

2 47500BMB000 

3 47200BMBT000 

4 47121BMBT000 

5 47760BMBT000 

6 47800B0DT000 

7 B13040500800 

8 B02050602660 

9 B04000600060 

10 B07000000600 

11 B07030000600 

12 B01090601660 

13 B01090802065 

14 B01090803565 

 
 
 
 
 
 

220 280 

008 108 

008 109 

220 370 
 

220 281 

513 069 

710 416 

220 369 

220 368 

220 367 

220 366 

008 111 

710 415 

008 110 

220 365 

220 364 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Symbol 
HART 

429 442 

429 443 

429 444 

429 445 

429 446 

429 447 

007 944 

007 945 

007 946 

007 947 

007 948 

007 949 

007 950 

007 951 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Brzdov§ p§ļka DISC BRAKE LEVER 1  

Ġroub 6mm BOLT 6MM 1  

Matice 6mm NUT 6MM 1  

GumovĨ kryt DUST COVER I, GUIDE POLE 1  
 

BrzdovĨ tŚmen /kpl./ CALIPER ASSY. (GOLDEN) 1  

   Ļidlo brzdov®ho svŊtla STOP SWITCH ASSY. 1  

TŊsnŊn² WASHER, VĆLEC 1  

  Vod²tko GUIDE AXLE 2  

GumovĨ kryt DUST COVER I, GUIDE POLE 1  

GumovĨ kryt DUST COVER II, GUIDE POLE 1  

Z§kladn² deska tŚmenu CONNECTING BRACKET 1  

Skl²ļka MIRROR ASSY., OIL INSPECTION 1  

TŊsnŊn² SEAL, MIRROR 1  

Podloģka WAVE WASHER 1  

Vod²tko GUIDE AXLE 1  

Ġroub vod²c² brzd. desku GUIDE POLE 2  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

N§zev AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus* 

VĨfukovĨ syst®m /kpl./ MUFFLER ASSY. 1  

Koleno vĨfuku /kpl./ EXHAUST PIPE COMP. 1  

      Tlumiļ vĨfuku MUFFLER JOINTING COMP. 1  

    TŊsnŊn² vĨfuku GASKET, FLANGE 1  

TŊleso vĨfuku COVER ASSY., DECORATING 1  

    TŊsnŊn² vĨfuku GROMMET, EXHAUST PIPE 1  

Ġroub SCREW W /WASHER 3  

Ġroub SCREW 6X26MM 3  

Matice NUT 6MM 3  

  Pruģina vĨfuku SPRING WASHER 6MM 3  

Podloģka WASHER 6MM 3  

Ġroub BOLT 6X16MM 2  

Ġroub BPLT 8X20MM 1  

Ġroub BOLT 8X35MM 1  

 

 

 

6+2  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
15 05551BM0T000 

16 47037B0ET000 

17 B01090601265 

18 47740F0BT000 

19 48100BMBT000 

20 47500BMB001 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Obr. 7 
 
 

Obr.7 Filtr vzduchu 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu 

1 49101BM0T001 

2 49001BM0T001 

3 49002BM0T000 

4 49200BM0T001 

5 49013BM0T001 

6 49005BM0T001 

7 B05075002503 

8 B01090602063 

9 49004BM0T000 

10 49022BM0T000 

11 49016BM0T000 

12 05561BM0T000 

13 49000BM0T001 

14 49371B0DT000 

 
 
 
 
 
 

007 952 

007 960  

008 050  

007 961  

429 454  

429 455 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Symbol  
 HART 

337 614  

337 615  

337 616  

337 617  

710 389  

337 618  

007 962  

007 963  

007 964  

007 965  

007 966  

007 967  

429 397  

139 737 

 
 
 
 
 
 

N§lepka 

Podloģka 

Ġroub 

Podloģka nastavovac² 

            Tlumiļ vĨfuku 

Koleno vĨfuku 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

N§zev 

TŊleso vzduchov®ho filtru 

Kryt vzduchov®ho filtru 

 Vod²c² trubka 

Filtr vzduchu 

TŊsnŊn² 

Veden² 

Ġroub 

Ġroub 6x20mm 

V§leļek 

V§leļek gumovĨ 

Stahovac² obj²mka 

N§lepka 

Filtr vzduchu s tŊlesem /kpl./  

Ì Uchycen² brzdov®ho lanka 

 

 

 

 

7+2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STICKER 1  

HEAT INSUTION WASHER 3  

BOLT 6X12MM 2  

WASHER ASSY., FIXING 1  

MUFFLER COMP. 1  

EXHAUST PIPE COMP. 1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus* 
 

CASE, AIR CLEANER 1  

COVER, AIR CLEANER 1  

GUIDE PIPE 1  

FILTER 1  

SEAL GASKET 1  

CONNECTING PIPE 1  

TAPPING SCREW 5  

BOLT 6X20MM 2  

BUSH 2  

GROMMET 2  

CLIP 1  

STICKER 1  
 

AIR CLEANER ASSY. 1  
 

GUIDE, BRAKE CABLE 1   



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Obr. 8 
 
 

Obr.8 Palivov§ n§drģ 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu 

1 50100BM0T000 

2 B01090601663 

3 50300BM0T000 

4 50301BM0T000 

5 50316BM0T000 

6 50306BM0T000 

 
 
 
 
 

Symbol 

HART 

139 739 

007 968 

337 395 

337 619 

007 969 

007 970 

 
 
 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

N§zev AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus* 

Palivov§ n§drģ FUEL TANK COMP. 1  

Ġroub 6X16 FLANGE BOLT 6X16 4  

PalivovĨ ventil FUEL COCK ASSY. 1  

Palivov§ hadiļka  4.5X8.5 FUEL HOSE, 1 (4.5X8.5) 1  

Pruģina SPRING 1  

Matice 8mm CLIP 8mm 4   

7 50302BM0T000 337 620         OdvzduġŔovac² veden² 4X8 VACUUM HOSE, 1 (4X8) 1  

8 50307BM0T000 007 971 Matice 7mm CLIP 7mm 2  

9 50303BM0T000 337 621 Palivov§ hadiļka  4.5X8.5 FUEL HOSE, 2 (4.5X8.5) 1  

10 50340BM0T000 337 622 Filtr paliva FUEL FILTER ASSY. 1  

11 50800BM0T000 512 931 Ļidlo hladiny paliva SENDER UNIT 1  

12 B13110501403 007 972 Ġroub   5X14 BOLT W /WASHER 5X14 4  

13 50004BM0T000 710 390 Podloģka SENDER UNIT GASKET 1  

14 50312J0ET000 710 391 TŊsnŊn² SEAL RING 1  

 

 

 

 

8+2  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Obr. 9 
 
 

Obr.9 Sedadlo 
 
 

Nr Ļ²slo d²lu 

1 51100BM0T002 

2 51080BM0T000 

3 51001BM0T000 

4 08017J4AT000 

5 51004BM0T001 

6 86300BMAT000 

7 B04070600065 

8 B04070600063 

9 52100BM0T000 

10 B02050605565 

11 B02050802065 

12 52009BM0T000 

13 08031BM0T000 

14 B01090601265 

 
 
 
 
 

Symbol 
HART 

140 106 

139 876 

008 063 

008 020 

139 877 

139 878 

008 064 

008 037 

139 879 

008 065 

008 066 

008 067 

710 397 

008 050 

 
 
 
 
 
 

N§zev 

Sedadlo 

ZavŊġen² sedadla 

Ġroub z§vŊsu 

Ġroub 

     PlastovĨ kufr centraln² 

Odrazka 

Matice 6mm 

Matice 6mm 

     Kufr 

Ġroub 

Ġroub 

     V§leļek kufru 

O-krouģek 

Ġroub 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9+2 

 
 
 
 
 

Poļet / Cena brutto 

AnglickĨ n§zev sk¼tr za 1 kus* 
 

DOUBLE SEAT ASSY. 1  

SEAT HINGE 1  

SEAT HINGE BOLT 1  

BOLT 2  

LUGGAGE BOX 1  

REAR REFLECTOR 2  

FLANGE NUT 6MM 2  

FLANGE NUT 6MM 2  

RR. LUGGAGE CARRIER COMP. 1  

FLANGE BOLT 2  

FLANGE BOLT 2  

BUSH, REAR CARRIER 2  

O-RING 1  

BOLT 2   


